Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: R-C B. WNG MHL032-614 08/02/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2016 COOK ROAD **RECOVERY CONNECTIONS OF DURHAM - III** DURHAM, NC 27713 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5)PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE **PREFIX** REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 000 INITIAL COMMENTS V 000 A complaint and follow up survey was completed on August 2, 2019. The complaint was unsubstantiated (intake #NC00153780 and #NC00153832). Deficiencies were cited. This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G, 5600E Supervised Living for Substance Abuse Adults V 131 G.S. 131E-256 (D2) HCPR - Prior Employment V 131 Verification G.S. §131E-256 HEALTH CARE PERSONNEL REGISTRY (d2) Before hiring health care personnel into a health care facility or service, every employer at a DHSR - Mental Health health care facility shall access the Health Care Personnel Registry and shall note each incident of access in the appropriate business files. AUG 1 9 2019 Lic. & Cert. Section This Rule is not met as evidenced by: V131 Based on record review and interview the facility failed to access the Health Care Personnel Registry (HCPR) prior to employment for the Facility Manager. The findings are: Review on 8/2/19 of the Facility's Manager personnel record revealed: Hire date: 7/3/19. Job title: Live-In Facility Manager HCPR was accessed on 7/10/19. Interview on 8/2/19 with the Facility Director Division of Health Service Regulation

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER, REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

STATE FORM

(X6) DATE

Division of	f Health Service Regu	ulation				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  MHL032-614			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			Į.		R-C	
			B. WING		08/02/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  Y CONNECTIONS OF D	URHAM - III	2016 COO		ATE, ZIP CODE	7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1			DURHAM,	NC 27/13		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH OFFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PROPERLY TO TO THE APPROPRIES.)		D BE COMPLETE			
V 131	accessing HCPR for -Confirmed based or	or was responisble fo	anager	V 131	lack of it's staff to staff to staff being hire Evidence of the facous s maintained in the staff employment file. He Program Director share responsible for oversex Process.	prior dilbe
V 133	G.S. 122C-80 Crimin	nal History Record Ch	neck	V 133	Process.	
	CHECK REQUIRED APPLICANTS FOR (a) Definition As u "provider" applies to program and any pri developmental disal services that is licer Chapter. (b) Requirement A provider licensed ur applicant to fill a pos applicant to have ar conditioned on cons criminal history reco the applicant has be less than five years is conditioned on co criminal history reco national criminal his include a check of the the applicant has be five years or more, on consent to a Sta check of the applica employ an applicant		e term unty th, abuse of this nt by a n equire the e is ational cant. If State for ployment national cant. The all rints. If State for itioned cord ot sent to a			
4	section. Except as a subsection, within fi	otherwise provided in ve business days of r	this making		10 10 10 10 10 10	

PRINTED: 08/05/2019 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_\_\_ R-C B. WNG MHL032-614 08/02/2019 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 2016 COOK ROAD **RECOVERY CONNECTIONS OF DURHAM - III** DURHAM, NC 27713 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFIX **PREFIX** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 133 V 133 Continued From page 2 shall submit a request to the Department of Justice under G.S. 114-19.10 to conduct a criminal history record check required by this section or shall submit a request to a private entity to conduct a State criminal history record check required by this section. Notwithstanding G.S. 114-19.10, the Department of Justice shall return the results of national criminal history record checks for employment positions not covered by Public Law 105-277 to the Department of Health and Human Services, Criminal Records Check Unit. Within five business days of receipt of the national criminal history of the person, the Department of Health and Human Services, Criminal Records Check Unit, shall notify the provider as to whether the information received may affect the employability

Division of Health Service Regulation

of the applicant. In no case shall the results of the national criminal history record check be shared with the provider. Providers shall make available upon request verification that a criminal history check has been completed on any staff covered by this section. A county that has adopted an appropriate local ordinance and has access to the Division of Criminal Information data bank may conduct on behalf of a provider a State criminal history record check required by this section without the provider having to submit a request to the Department of Justice. In such a case, the county shall commence with the State criminal history record check required by this section within five business days of the

conditional offer of employment by the provider. All criminal history information received by the provider is confidential and may not be disclosed, except to the applicant as provided in subsection

(c) of this section. For purposes of this subsection, the term "private entity" means a business regularly engaged in conducting

Division o	of Health Service Regu	lation			_	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  MHL032-614			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				R-0		
		B. WING		08/02	2/2019	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	TE ZIP CODE		
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUFFLIER		OOK ROAD	12, 21 0002		
RECOVER	RY CONNECTIONS OF D	URHAM - III	M, NC 27713			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 133	Continued From page	e 3	V 133	1 SX R.P. ran	u 1 januar en	
	criminal history recor	d checks utilizing public			in de	
	records obtained from				914 - 6	
		licant's criminal history		a control was a of following or	A. 18	
		one or more convictions of		The second of th	160	
	a relevant offense, the provider shall consider all			and the state of the state of the	12	
		rs in determining whether to		graf hasher in a first cash as a second	307.00	
	hire the applicant:	·		Safety Comments of the		
	<ul><li>(1) The level and seriousness of the crime.</li><li>(2) The date of the crime.</li><li>(3) The age of the person at the time of the conviction.</li><li>(4) The circumstances surrounding the</li></ul>			e ett i till till till till till till ti	14	
				1 1988 Sec. 12 1 91 1 No. 1	of the state	
					10	
				the same of the last to	* 5	
				1. 505 1 ELX 1.51 and a	A 10	
	commission of the crime, if known.			A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	130	
	(5) The nexus between the criminal conduct of			Marie of entire group, a se		
	The server of th	bb duties of the position to be				
	filled.			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	0.0	
	(6) The prison, jail, p			31 2 43.1		
		nployment records of the				
		person since the date the crime was committed.		In the second second second		
	(7) The subsequent commission by the person of					
	a relevant offense.	n of a relevant offense alone				
		employment; however, the				
		e considered by the provider.				
		alifies an applicant after		Jan 1 A Table 1 And 1 An		
		relevant factors, then the		and the second second		
		e information contained in				
		ecord check that is relevant		and the late of the particular than the late of the la	"g" : 2"	
	to the disqualification, but may not provide a copy			the second second	al Rice of	
		y record check to the		200 2000 . 40 00 00 00 0 0 0	2017	
	applicant.				18	
		A provider and an officer				
	or employee of a provider that, in good faith,					
	complies with this se	ection shall be immune from		and the state of t		
		provider to employ an		The Special City of the State o	5 00000	
		is of information provided in		(I) (I) (I) (II)	8 m 9 m	
		ecord check of the individual.		1977 To 1977 To 19	4 17 11	
		an employee's history of		and the specific property of the specific section of t	6 44111	

**TOH311** 

Division	of Health Service Regu	ılation					
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  R-C 08/02/2019				
MHL032-614		B. WING					
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
RECOVER	RECOVERY CONNECTIONS OF DURHAM - III  2016 COOK ROAD DURHAM, NC 27713						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE		
V 133	Continued From page 5		V 133	# as * a	1 - 3n - 3n -		
	sale of drugs in violation of the North Carolina				in the second		
		s Act, Article 5 of Chapter tutes, and alcohol-related		1 to the state of			
	offenses such as sale	to underage persons in		A Company of the second of the	, a la		
	violation of G.S. 18B- impaired in violation of	302 or driving while of G.S. 20-138.1 through			100		
	G.S. 20-138.5.	_					
	1.00.00	ing False Information Any nent who willfully furnishes,			er legt		
9		gives false information on					
	an employment application that is the basis for a				60		
	criminal history record check under this section shall be guilty of a Class A1 misdemeanor.						
	(g) Conditional Employment A provider may				- 10 <sup>- 10</sup>		
	employ an applicant conditionally prior to obtaining the results of a criminal history record			9.1			
	check regarding the applicant if both of the						
E.	following requirements are met: (1) The provider shall not employ an applicant			The same of the same of the same			
	prior to obtaining the applicant's consent for			and the same of the	103 T		
	criminal history record check as required in subsection (b) of this section or the completed				9 2 21		
	fingerprint cards as required in G.S. 114-19.10.			Track that is a second of the			
į		submit the request for a check not later than five			17 April 1		
	business days after th			to the transaction of the same			
1	conditional employme				W		
	2001-155, s. 1, 2004- 2005-4, ss. 1, 2, 3, 4,	124, ss. 10.19D(c), (h); 5(a); 2007-444, s. 3.)					
				as an annual completation			
					1 (2)		
	This Rule is not met a		V133	Regarding G. S. 122C Oliminal History Recon Check Required Hor Co Applicant for Congloyme	-80 9/1/19		
		w and interview, the facility ate criminal record check	1,75	Climinal History Recon	d.		
		e business days of making		Check Regured Hor Ce	the state of the s		
		employment for the Facility		applicant for conglogues	el		

Division of Health Service Regulation

TOH311

Division	f Hoalth Carries Pegu	lation			FORW APPROVED	
Division of Health Service Regulation  STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
OWNER OF DELICITION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
			1000,200,000		R-C	
		N. 11 000 044	B. WING		08/02/2019	
		MHL032-614			OGOZZOTO	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
		2016 COC	OK ROAD			
RECOVER	Y CONNECTIONS OF D	DURHAM - III DURHAM	I, NC 27713	138 11 AL	SIF APPRIL SAVARGA P	
(VA) ID	(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP		
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	Idate	
					21 1 12	
V 133	Continued From page 4		V 133	and 6,5, 122-800	remund	
	criminal offenses if the employee's criminal			History Record Check		
				One be il Connections	v of	
		is requested and received in		Kelovy -	1. 0	
	compliance with this	e As used in this section,		Durkam well be	come	
	(e) Relevant Offense" m	eans a county, state, or		Cit and we	el.	
	fodoral oriminal histo	ory of conviction or pending		conficient with	imrud	
	indictment of a crime	e, whether a misdemeanor or		ensure that a cr	0	
	follow that hears un	on an individual's fitness to		1 + / Recharger	al	
	have responsibility for	or the safety and well-being of		history oucky	1	
	persons needing mental health, developmental disabilities, or substance abuse services. These crimes include the criminal offenses set forth in any of the following Articles of Chapter 14 of the			alone is serformed		
				check I to state v	querement	
				accounty	ent	
				pur willing offer f		
	General Statutes: A	rticle 5, Counterfeiting and		and resment to	dence.	
	Issuing Monetary Su	ubstitutes; Article 5A,		That I have all	Check will	
		tive and Legislative Officers;		of live background		
		Article 7A, Rape and Other		I wantaguel in	the	
		e 8, Assaults; Article 10,		of predictions	lougel	
		luction; Article 13, Malicious		Staff person senge		
		Use of Explosive or		1611 M(1) N orog	cam	
		r Material, Article 14, Burglary		mul the for	interest	
		eakings; Article 15, Arson and		Liverton shall me	nuro	
Y		cle 16, Larceny; Article 17,				
		Embezzlement; Article 19,			- 12 (F) (12 (F) (F)	
		d Cheats; Article 19A, or Services by False or			5 (5) (50)	
		Credit Device or Other Means;			37	
1		al Transaction Card Crime			23-1 23	
		ids; Article 21, Forgery; Article				
		st Public Morality and				
		A, Adult Establishments;				
		on; Article 28, Perjury; Article				
		31, Misconduct in Public				
		ffenses Against the Public				
		Riots and Civil Disorders;				
	Article 39, Protectio	n of Minors; Article 40,		orthor remove a term	Section 1	
	Protection of the Fa	mily; Article 59, Public			* 15 5 1 2	
		ticle 60, Computer-Related		Committee to the second	11 (Ed. 07)	

Crime. These crimes also include possession or

TOH311

Division of Health Service Regulation (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: \_\_\_\_ R-C B. WNG \_\_\_ 08/02/2019 MHL032-614 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 2016 COOK ROAD **RECOVERY CONNECTIONS OF DURHAM - III** DURHAM, NC 27713 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5)(X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 133 V 133 Continued From page 6 Manager. The findings are: Review on 8/2/19 of the Facility's Manager personnel record revealed: Hire date: 7/3/19. Job title: Live-In Facility Manager The criminal record check was ordered 7/10/19. Interview on 8/2/19 with the Facility Director revealed: -The Program Director was responisble for ordering criminal record checks for all employees. -Confirmed based on when the Facility Manager started the criminal record check was not ordered within five business days of employment.

Division of Health Service Regulation